# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7999448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HALL	06/06/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KMB WATER HIVES
Street Address:	5264 NE 121ST AVE
Internal Address:	APT 12
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98682

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11629070

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)387-6875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5033361214

**Email:** docketing@mohriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH MOHR

Address Line 1: 111 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3150

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALLM.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH MOHR
SIGNATURE:	/J Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_final#page1.tif

PATENT 507952315 REEL: 063911 FRAME: 0119

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

Michael Hall ("the Assignor") is an inventor of U.S. Patent No. 11,629,070, entitled Hydrophilicity-Based Water Purification Systems ("the Invention") and has a coinventor ownership in common interest in the Invention; and

KMB Water Hives, a State of Washington corporation, ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire Assignor's entire interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his full and exclusive coinventor ownership in common right to the Intellectual Property.

Further, the Assignor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with his coinventor ownership in common interest in the Invention and that the same is unencumbered. The Assignor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey his coinventor ownership in common interest of the Invention in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Assignor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Ву:	Michael Hall	(Signature)
	Michael Hall	(Printed Name)
Date:	6/6/2023	

Signing For: Assignor

PATENT REEL: 063911 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 06/09/2023